upon approval of a new application in accordance with all applicable provisions of this Code. 

(5) In the I zone district such use shall not exceed 25,000 sq. ft. of floor area. 

(G) Convenience retail stores with fuel sales 

(1) In the LMN, CC, CCN, NC, I zone districts such use shall be spaced at least three thousand nine hundred sixty 
(3,960) feet (three-quarters [¾] of a mile) from any other such existing or permitted fueling station. 

(2) In the I zone district such use shall not exceed 25,000 sq. ft. of floor area. 

(H) Convenience Shopping Center 

(1) In the I zone district such use shall not exceed 25,000 sq. ft. of floor area. 

(2) In the I zoned district such use may include Drive-in restaurants. 

(3) In the NC zone district such shall be three thousand nine hundred sixty (3,960) feet from any other any other 
such existing or permitted fueling station. 

(I) Day Shelter 

(1) In the D, CC, CCN, CCR, CG/CAC, CS, I zone districts such use shall not exceed ten thousand (10,000) square 
feet and shall be located within one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet (one-quarter [¼] mile) of a 
Transfort route. 

(J) Dog Day-Care Facility Regulations 

(1) All services provided by a dog day-care facility shall be conducted within a completely enclosed, soundproof 
building. 

(2) All dog day-care facilities shall be designed and constructed in a manner that reasonable mitigates emission

[...]

(2) In the I zone district such use shall not exceed 25,000 sq. ft. of floor area. 

(N) Funeral Homes 

(1) In the OT-C such use shall be located in the street-fronting principal building. 

(O) Grocery Stores 

(1) In the D, CC, CCN, CCR, CS, NC zone districts shall occupy between five thousand [5,000] and forty-five 
thousand [45,000] square feet). 

(P) Indoor Kennel 

(1) In the HC zone district only permitted in community or regional shopping center. 

(Q) Limited indoor recreation establishments 

(1) In the LMN zone district such use shall be located within five hundred (500) feet of East Vine Drive or of the

[...]

(Y) Small Scale Reception center 

(1) In the UE zone district such use shall comply with the following performance standards 

(a) Lot Size. Minimum lot size shall be seven (7) acres. 

(b) Building Size. The total floor area of any new building shall not exceed seven thousand five hundred 
(7,500) square feet and the total aggregate floor area of new and existing buildings shall not exceed 
fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 

(c) Building Location and Separation from Residential Areas. All buildings shall be located a minimum of 
three hundred (300) feet from the nearest dwelling on any abutting property, except that in cases 
where there are no dwellings on such abutting property, all buildings shall be located a minimum of two